503245395 04/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3292013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLLETTE FAVA BEKISZ	03/27/2015
RAHUL A. RANADE	03/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVON PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	777 THIRD AVENUE
Internal Address:	C/O DAVID M. JOYAL
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14675818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)369-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845-369-2112

Email: PATENT.DEPARTMENT@AVON.COM

Correspondent Name: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Address Line 1: **AVON PLACE**

Address Line 2: C/O DAVID M. JOYAL

Address Line 4: SUFFERN, NEW YORK 10901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CR160U-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. JOYAL
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Joyal/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=CR160UUSAssignment#page1.tif source=CR160UUSAssignment#page2.tif source=CR160UUSAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035307 FRAME: 0270** 503245395

source=CR160UUSAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035307 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHER	EAS:			
Collett	e FAVA BEKISZ	31 Pondfield Road West	Bronxville, New York 10708	
Rahul	A. RANADE 2	2 Ellsworth Avenue	Morristown, New Jersey 07960	
(full n	ame(s) and post c	office address(s) of inventi	or(s) (including country))	
(hereir	after referred to	as ASSIGNOR(S)), has ma	de a discovery or invention entitled:	
		VOLUMIZING MAS	SCARA COMPOSITIONS	
(title o	f discovery or inv	ention)		
	for which applic herewith, April		f the United States has been executed on even date	
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on as application no;			
			f the Patent Cooperation Treaty has been filed on all Application No, and	
WHERI	EAS:			
AVON	PRODUCTS, INC.,	777 Third Avenue, New Y	ork, New York 10017 USA	
(name	and address of a	isignee)		
inventi	on and in, to and		of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said imilar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the .	
NOW,	THEREFORE, TO A	LL WHOM IT MAY CONCE	RN;	
(\$1.00) the rec transfe), the receipt of w eipt and sufficien ers to ASSIGNEE, i	hich is hereby acknowled icy of which is hereby ack ts successors, legal repres	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar ged, and for other good and valuable consideration, nowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and entatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title vention in the United States and its territorial	

1

possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, applications for industrial property

PATENT REEL: 035307 FRAME: 0272 and/or design, or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application, any application to which said application claims priority under the Paris Convention or other applicable law or regulation, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country of said application for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(5), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

2

Docket No. CR160U-US Customer No. 60723

Assignor's Signatur	e: OVULTIZEVA	Bren -	3/27/15 Oate
Assignor's Typed			
Name:	Callette		FAVA BEKISZ
	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Citizenship:	US		
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my han	d and affixed my seal thi	s 27 th Nach
STATE OF	New York)	
COUNTY OF	Rockland	-85%)	
Fava Bekisz known to	Agxx 2015, before me, the und me to be the individual who is des	cribed in and who execute	d the foregoing Assignment,
uses and purposed th	/ledged to me that he/she executed locals enocified	rune same as ms/ner own v MATHLEEN S. AE	
Notary Public	SALANA	Notary Public, State C No. 01 ASSO73 Qualified in Orang Filled in Rocidend Commission Expires	of New York 1150 5 County County

Assignor's Signa	ature:	Name		3 3 1 2015 Date
Assignor's Type	d (d	Marie Control		
Name:		<u>Rahul</u>	- A.	RANADE
		First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Citizenship:	USA			
IN WITNESS WI 2015.	HEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my h	and and affixed my seal thi	s 31 day of March
STATE OF	New York			
COUNTY OF	Rockland		\$5.7: }	
RANADE known to who duly acknow	to me to be the in- viedged to me that	dividual who is des	undersigned authority, person cribed in and who executed th the same as his/her own volur	
and purposed the	erein specified.		KATHLEEN S. ABRA	8.86%
Notary Public	L.Ma	424	Notery Public, State of Ne No. # (AB6073159 Guelfflet /* Grange Co Filled in Rockland Cox Commission Expires Apr	ew York santy enty